PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF LOS ALAMOS 

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON SEPTEMBER 20, 1965  IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 66. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE. For good and valuable consideration received, Buyer shall pay

a total purchase price for the Property of NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($9,850,000.00 US) at the time of Closing.  

4. PROPERTY CONDITION. Seller provides and Buyer accepts that the Property,

dwelling, structures, and fixtures are purchased in the current “as is” condition as of the date of 

this Agreement, and Seller shall not be required to cause, make, or otherwise be required to